## SUMMERLIN BEND

1791 BOY SCOUT DR. FORT MYERS, FL 33907

OFFERING MEMORANDUM



#### CONTACTS:

Gary Tasman CEO & Principal Broker +1 239 489 3600 gtasman@cpswfl.com

Gretchen Smith Senior Director +1 239 489 3600 gsmith@cpswfl.com

#### **Offering Memorandum Disclaimer**

This Confidential Offering Memorandum ("Memorandum") is being delivered subject to the terms of the Confidentiality Agreement (the "Confidentiality Agreement") signed by you and constitutes part of the Confidential Information (as defined in the Confidentiality Agreement). It is being given to you for the sole purpose of evaluating the possible investment in 1791 Boy Scout Dr. (the "Project"), and is not to be used for any other purpose or made available to any other party without the prior written consent of Multilateral Partners Ft. Myers Gulf Coast Plaza L P ("Managing Member"), or its exclusive broker, Cushman & Wakefield | Commercial Property Southwest Florida. This Memorandum was prepared by Cushman & Wakefield | Commercial Property Southwest Florida based primarily on information supplied by Managing Member. It contains select information about the Project and the real estate market but does not contain all the information necessary to evaluate the Project. The financial projections contained herein (or in any other Confidential Information) are for general reference only. They are based on assumptions relating to the overall economy and local competition, among other factors. Accordingly, actual results may vary materially from such projections. Various documents have been summarized herein to facilitate your review; these summaries are not intended to be a comprehensive statement of the terms or a legal analysis of such documents. While the information contained in this Memorandum and any other Confidential Information is believed to be reliable, neither Cushman & Wakefield | Commercial Property Southwest Florida nor Managing Member guarantees its accuracy or completeness. Because of the foregoing and since the investment in the Project is being offered on an "As Is, Where Is" basis, a prospective investor or other party authorized by the prospective investor to use such material solely to facilitate the prospective purchaser's investigation, must make its independent investigations, projections and conclusions regarding the investment in the Project without reliance on this Memorandum or any other confidential Information. Although additional Confidential Information, which may include engineering, environmental or other reports, may be provided to gualified parties as the marketing period proceeds, prospective purchasers should seek advice from their own attorneys, accountants, engineers and environmental experts.

Neither Cushman & Wakefield | Commercial Property Southwest Florida nor Managing Member guarantees the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this Memorandum or any other Confidential Information provided by Cushman & Wakefield | Commercial Property Southwest Florida Land Managing Member. Managing Member expressly reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to reject any offer to invest in the Project or to terminate any negotiations with any party at any time with or without written notice. Managing Member shall have no legal commitment or obligations to any prospective investor unless and until a written sale agreement has been fully executed, delivered and approved by Managing Member and any conditions to Managing Member's obligations thereunder have been satisfied or waived. Managing Member has retained Cushman & Wakefield | Commercial Property Southwest Florida as its exclusive broker and will be responsible for any commission due to Cushman & Wakefield | Commercial Property Southwest Florida in connection with a transaction relating to the Project pursuant to a separate agreement. Cushman & Wakefield | Commercial Property Southwest Florida is not authorized to make any representation or agreement on behalf of Managing Member. Each prospective investor will be responsible for any claims for commissions by any other broker in connection with an investment in the Project if such claims arise from acts of such prospective investor or its broker. This Memorandum is the property of Managing Member and all parties approved by Managing Member and may be used only by parties approved by Managing Member. No portion of this Memorandum may be copied or otherwise reproduced or disclosed to anyone except as permitted under the Confidentiality Agreement.



#### Executive Summary

Property Overview			
ADDRESS	1791 Boy Scout Dr. Fort Myers, FL 33907		
Price	\$3,800,000		
CAP RATE	2.29%		
SUBMARKET	S. Fort Myers/San Carlos		
RSF (IN-PLACE)	9,382 SF		
YEAR BUILT	1999		
STORIES	1		
% LEASED	100%		
TENANTS	6		
PARKING	5.57/1,000 SF		

This investment commercial property at 1791 Boy Scout Dr. in Fort Myers, FL 33907 is a retail strip center with a Gross Leasable Area of 9,480 square feet. It is currently 100% occupied by six tenants.

The tenant mix consists mostly of local and regional businesses, with one national tenant, Tropical Smoothie Cafe, serving as the anchor tenant on the end-cap with a drive-thru.

The property has approximately 270 feet of frontage on Boy Scout Dr. and sits at a signalized intersection offering excellent visibility and accessibility.



#### **The Property**









#### **Tenancy Overview**

# tropical CAFE

TENANT	OVERVIEW
Unit	1
Tenant RBA (SF)	2,110 SF
Lease Term	2/01/2020 - 1/31/2025
Annual Escalations	5%
Annual Rent	\$29,576.93
Annual CAM	\$16,394.70
Options to Renew	2, 5-year options at market rate



TENANT OVERVIEW			
Unit	2		
Tenant RBA (SF)	1,862 SF		
Lease Term	8/1/2016 - 7/31/2029		
Annual Escalations	3%		
Annual Rent	\$52,136.00		
Annual CAM	\$14,467.74		
Options to Renew	N/A		



TENANT OVERVIEW			
Unit	3		
Tenant RBA (SF)	1,195 SF		
Lease Term	10/1/2019 - 6/30/2025		
Annual Escalations	N/A		
Annual Rent	\$15,213.36		
Annual CAM	\$9,285.15		
Options to Renew	N/A		



TENANT	OVERVIEW
Unit	4
Tenant RBA (SF)	1,195 SF
Lease Term	4/15/2019 - 08/31/2029
Annual Escalations	3%
Annual Rent	\$17,925.00
Annual CAM	\$9,285.15
Options to Renew	N/A



TENANT OVERVIEW			
Unit	5		
Tenant RBA (SF)	1,642 SF		
Lease Term	8/1/2022 - 7/31/2027		
Annual Escalations	5%		
Annual Rent	\$19,293.36		
Annual CAM	\$12,758.34		
Options to Renew	N/A		



TENANT	OVERVIEW
Unit	6
Tenant RBA (SF)	1,378 SF
Lease Term	10/1/2008- 09/30/2024
Annual Escalations	N/A
Annual Rent	\$15,378.48
Annual CAM	\$10,707.06
Options to Renew	N/A

### **Financial Overview**

OPERATING EXPENSES	2024	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029
Rental Income	\$127,534.25	\$218,141.53	\$238,970.97	\$258,563.09	\$282,710.40	\$298,822.79
CAM Income	\$72,898.14	\$75,085.08	\$79,657.77	\$79,657.77	\$79,657.77	\$84,508.92
Potential Gross Income	\$200,432.39	\$293,226.61	\$316,308.61	\$338,220.85	\$364,857.90	\$383,331.71
Vacancy Rate (10%)	(\$12,753.42)					-
Effective Gross Income	\$187,6678.96	\$293,226.61	\$316,308.61	\$338,220.85	\$364,857.90	\$383,331.71
Cleaning Expense	(\$2,280.00)	(\$2,348.40)	(\$2,418.85)	(\$2,491.42)	(\$2,566.16)	(\$2,643.14)
Total Repairs/Maintenance	(\$7,492.00)	(\$7,716.76)	(\$7,948.26)	(\$8,186.71)	(\$8,432.31)	(\$8,685.28)
Total Utilities	(\$3,720.00)	(\$3,831.60)	(\$3,946.55)	(\$4,064.94)	(\$4,186.89)	(\$4,312.50)
Total Landscaping	(\$9,162.00)	(\$9,436.86)	(\$9,719.97)	(\$10,011.56)	(\$10,311.91)	(\$10,621.27)
Total Parking & Security	(\$5,200.00)	(\$5,356.00)	(\$5,516.68)	(\$5,682.18)	(\$5,852.65)	(\$6,028.23)
Total CAM Expenses	(\$72,945.00)	(\$75,133.35)	(\$77,387.35)	(\$79,708.97)	(\$82,100.24)	(\$84,563.25)
Total Operating Expenses	(\$100,799.00)	(\$103,822.97)	(\$106,937.66)	(\$110,145.79)	(\$113,450.16)	(\$116,853.67)
Net Operating Income	\$86,879.96	\$189,403.64	\$209,370.95	\$228,075.09	\$251,407.73	\$266,478.04

### **Property Overview**







#### CONTACTS:

Gary Tasman CEO & Principal Broker +1 239 489 3600 gtasman@cpswfl.com Gretchen Smith Senior Director +1 239 489 3600 gsmith@cpswfl.com

